

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 125 of 2005****BRIJ NARESH SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/11/2025	Mr. Achyut Tiwari, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Anuradha Jain, P. L. for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to find out some citations. As prayed by him, list the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	