

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 125 of 2005****BRIJ NARESH SINGH versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/04/2026	<p>Mr. Achyut Tiwari, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Manish Kashyap, PL for the State.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the appellant, list this case on 21.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>santosh</p>